900272327 11/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exact Software North America, Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Exact Software North America, LLC	
Street Address:	8800 Lyra Drive	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43420	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860315	PROGRESSION
Registration Number:	1862394	MACOLA
Registration Number:	3230825	EXACT GLOBE
Registration Number:	3211208	JOBBOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Wolf
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E0399.40000US00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0139 **> \$115.00 1860315**

900272327

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf	
Signature:	/drw/	
Date:	11/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Conversion - Exact Software North America Inc. to Exact Software North America LLC#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0140

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION "EXACT SOFTWARE NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF "EXACT SOFTWARE NORTH AMERICA, LLC", WAS FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

3794016 8317 070096251

RECORDED: 11/19/2013



Darriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5390675

DATE: 01-29-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005157 FRAME: 0141